Market Announcement



19 November 2018

Ironbark Zinc Limited (ASX: IBG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Ironbark Zinc Limited ('IBG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IBG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 21 November 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Ben Secrett Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Level 1 329 Hay Street Subiaco 6008 Western Australia PO Box 8187 Subiaco East WA 6008 T: +61 8 6461 6350 F: +61 8 6210 1872 www.ironbark.gl admin@ironbark.gl

19 November 2018

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

IRONBARK ZINC LIMITED – TRADING HALT REQUEST

Dear Sir,

Ironbark Zinc Limited ("Ironbark", the Company) (ASX: IBG) hereby requests a Trading Halt in its securities from ASX effective immediately, pending an announcement regarding a capital raising.

Ironbark requests the Trading Halt from receipt of the request until the release of the announcement regarding the transaction. It is anticipated that this announcement will be made no later than the commencement of trading on 21 November 2018.

Ironbark is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any queries in relation to this request.

Lob ORR

Rob Orr Company Secretary Ironbark Zinc Limited